**Comhairle Contae Fhine Gall** Fingal County Council



## NOTICE OF THE APPROVAL OF THE FINGAL COUNTY COUNCIL CLIMATE CHANGE ACTION PLAN 2019-2024

Notice is hereby given that Fingal County Council, being the Local Authority for the area, at its meeting on Monday 13th May 2019, decided by resolution to approve the Fingal County Council Climate Change Action Plan 2019-2024.

A copy of the Fingal County Council Climate Change Action Plan 2019-2024, together with accompanying Environmental Reports (including SEA Statement, AA Conclusion Statement and AA Determination), is available for inspection at County Hall, Swords, Co. Dublin and Civic Offices, Grove Rd, Blanchardstown, Dublin 15 from Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays) between the hours of 9:30 am to 4.30 pm. These documents may also be viewed at <u>www.fingalcoco.ie/</u> environment/climatechange and <u>www.dublinclimatechange.ie</u>

## Catherine O'Donovan, SEO Environment and Water Services Department

Irish Times

9x2 83mm